

BID SUMMARY RICHARDSON AIRWAYS SITE CLEANUP						Tri-Valley Construction Yakima, WA		NRC Environmental Spokane, WA		3 Kings Environmental Battle Ground, WA		Glacier Environmental Mukilteo, WA	
ITEM	BID SECURITY	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND	
NO.	ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	WORK PLANS 1.04 A	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,082.97	\$1,082.97	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,327.22	\$2,327.22
2	MOBILIZATION AND WORK AREA PREPARATION 1.04 B	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,841.97	\$4,841.97	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,688.00	\$19,688.00
3	TEMPORARY SECURITY FACILITIES 1.04 C	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,082.97	\$1,082.97	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
4	IMPACTED SOIL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL AND DISPOSAL 1.04 D	4100	TON	\$44.00	\$180,400.00	\$21.55	\$88,355.00	\$20.20	\$82,820.00	\$22.13	\$90,733.00	\$19.15	\$78,515.00
5	DEMOLITION INCLUDING HAUL AND DISPOSAL 1.04 E	40	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$70.40	\$2,816.00	\$37.68	\$1,507.20
6	PLACE AND COMPACT IMPORTED CLEAN SOIL BACKFILL 1.04 F	2200	CY	\$21.00	\$46,200.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00	\$22.69	\$49,918.00	\$30.33	\$66,726.00	\$21.81	\$47,982.00
7	PLACE AND COMPACT CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1.04 F	40	TON	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.88	\$955.20	\$29.20	\$1,168.00	\$13.05	\$522.00
8	SITE RESTORATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1.04 G	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,192.09	\$7,192.09	\$1,882.00	\$1,882.00	\$12,410.00	\$12,410.00
9	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT 1.04 H	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				SUB TOTAL:	\$266,800.00	SUB TOTAL:	\$139,805.00	SUB TOTAL:	\$154,973.20	SUB TOTAL:	\$172,325.00	SUB TOTAL:	\$175,101.42
				Tax	\$21,877.60	Tax	\$11,464.01	Tax	\$12,707.80	Tax	\$14,130.65	Tax	\$14,358.32
				TOTAL:	\$288,677.60	TOTAL:	\$151,269.01	TOTAL:	\$167,681.00	TOTAL:	\$186,455.65	TOTAL:	\$189,459.74

CITY ENGINEER'S REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 20, 2009. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Tri-Valley Construction



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
Richardson Airways Site Cleanup

CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2145

DATE CITY ENGINEER

DATE CITY MANAGER

DATE October 20, 2009

FILE: 2145 Large Bid1.pub

SHEET 1 of 2

BID SUMMARY RICHARDSON AIRWAYS SITE CLEANUP						DMSL Construction Arlington, WA		CCS , a Div. of PNE Corp. Longview, WA		Anderson Environmental Kelso, WA		Wyser Construction Snohomish, WA	
ITEM	BID SECURITY	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND	
NO.	ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	WORK PLANS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,946.75	\$2,946.75	\$7,679.70	\$7,679.70	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	1.04 A												
2	MOBILIZATION AND WORK AREA PREPARATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,550.19	\$22,550.19	\$5,975.20	\$5,975.20	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	1.04 B												
3	TEMPORARY SECURITY FACILITIES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,198.99	\$6,198.99	\$4,968.50	\$4,968.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	1.04 C												
4	IMPACTED SOIL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL AND DISPOSAL	4100	TON	\$44.00	\$180,400.00	\$29.10	\$119,310.00	\$21.59	\$88,519.00	\$19.67	\$80,647.00	\$30.00	\$123,000.00
	1.04 D												
5	DEMOLITION INCLUDING HAUL AND DISPOSAL	40	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.40	\$1,376.00	\$54.41	\$2,176.40	\$99.40	\$3,976.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
	1.04 E												
6	PLACE AND COMPACT IMPORTED CLEAN SOIL BACKFILL	2200	CY	\$21.00	\$46,200.00	\$23.20	\$51,040.00	\$32.00	\$70,400.00	\$41.84	\$92,048.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00
	1.04 F												
7	PLACE AND COMPACT CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	40	TON	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.60	\$904.00	\$18.05	\$722.00	\$55.73	\$2,229.20	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	1.04 F												
8	SITE RESTORATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,550.85	\$6,550.85	\$7,355.00	\$7,355.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	1.04 G												
9	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	1.04 H												
SUB TOTAL:				\$266,800.00		SUB TOTAL:	\$184,430.00	SUB TOTAL:	\$205,064.18	SUB TOTAL:	\$209,878.60	SUB TOTAL:	\$222,200.00
Tax				\$21,877.60		Tax	\$15,123.26	Tax	\$16,815.26	Tax	\$17,210.05	Tax	\$18,220.40
TOTAL:				\$288,677.60		TOTAL:	\$199,553.26	TOTAL:	\$221,879.44	TOTAL:	\$227,088.65	TOTAL:	\$240,420.40



CITY OF YAKIMA
Richardson Airways Site Cleanup
 CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2145

DATE: October 20, 2009

FILE: 2145 Large Bid1.pub